
0.005

Afroalpine

American II

Aulaxyper

Festuca

Exaratae-Loretia

Subulatae-Hawaiian

Psilurus-Vulpia

American-Vulpia-Pampas

American I

Eskia

American-Neozeylandic I

Schenodorus

Subbulbosae

Leucopoa

Tropical & South African

Drymanthele

Lojaconoa

Central-South American

Brachypodieae

Oryzeae

Fernandezian

European

Mahgrebian

Fine-leaved

Broad-leaved

Outgroup

Intermediate

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

8 3

9 5

100

100

9 9

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

8 7

100

8 3

Megalachne berteroniana

Festuca pyrenaica

Festuca lasto

Festuca paniculata

Brachypodium distachyon

Festuca fontqueriana

Festuca triflora

Festuca capillifolia

Festuca asplundii

Festuca parvigluma

Vulpia sicula

Festuca fenas

Festuca fimbriata

Festuca amplissima

Festuca quadridentata

Festuca mairei

Oryza sativa

Festuca molokaiensis

Festuca durandoi

Festuca spectabilis

Festuca gracillima

Festuca francoi

Festuca pampeana

Festuca africana

Festuca procera

Festuca letourneuxiana

Festuca abyssinica

Festuca holubii

Festuca pyrogea

Vulpia ciliata

Festuca chimborazensis

Festuca caldasii

Festuca pratensis

Festuca superba

Festuca ovina

Megalachne masafuerana

Festuca eskia

Suppl. Fig. 1A   Maximum likelihood full plastome cladogram (35 Loliinae taxa, Podophorus excluded) constructed with IQTREE showing the relationships among the studied Fernandezian and Loliinae grasses.
       Oryza sativa was used to root the trees. Numbers indicate branches with UltraFast Bootstrap supports (BS).
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Suppl. Fig. 1B. Maximum likelihood reduced plastome cladogram (36 Loliinae taxa, Podophorus included) constructed with IQTREE showing the relationships among the studied Fernandezian and Loliinae grasses. 
                         Oryza sativa was used to root the trees. Numbers indicate branches with UltraFast Bootstrap supports (BS).
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Suppl. Fig. 1C. Maximum likelihood nuclear rDNA cistron cladogram (35 Loliinae taxa, Podophorus excluded)  constructed with IQTREE showing the 
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        Oryza sativa was used to root the trees. Numbers indicate branches with UltraFast Bootstrap supports (BS).
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Suppl. Fig. 2A.  Maximum likelihood nuclear TLF tree (135 Loliinae taxa) constructed with IQTREE showing the relationships among the studied Fernandezian and Loliinae grasses. Oryza sativa was used to root the trees.  
        Numbers indicate branches with UltraFast Bootstrap supports (BS) <100%; the remaining branches have 100% BS values. 
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Suppl. Fig.  2B. Maximum likelihood plastid ITS tree (135 Loliinae taxa) constructed with IQTREE showing the relationships among the studied Fernandezian and Loliinae grasses. 
      Oryza sativa was used to root the trees. Numbers indicate branches with UltraFast Bootstrap supports (BS) <100%; the remaining branches have 100% BS values.
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Suppl. Fig. 3. Fully expanded Bayesian maximum clade credibility dated chronogram of 135 Loliinae taxa constructed with BEAST2 using nuclear ITS and plastid TLF loci showing estimated  nodal divergence times (medians, in Ma) and 95% highest posterior density (HPD) 
   intervals (bars) above branches and Posterior Probability Support (PPT) values below branches. Stars indicate secondary nodal calibration priors (means ± SD, in Mya) for the crown nodes of the BOP, Brachypodium + core pooids, and fine-leaved Loliinae clades. 


